

SEC. IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 3951 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 8204, 10059 & 10060 OF 2013

(Applications for permission to file Special Leave Petition, condonation of delay in filing the
Special Leave Petition & exemption from filing certified copy)

PRAFUL GHUGUSKAR

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 23rd April, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“PERMISSION TO FILE SLP IS GRANTED.
DELAY CONDONED.
ISSUE NOTICE RETURNABLE IN FOUR WEEKS.”**

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to both the Respondents through registered A.D. post.

It is submitted that Ms. Asha G. Nair, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1 and A.D. card duly signed have been received back in the registry in respect of show cause notice issued to Respondent No. 2. However, no one has entered appearance on behalf of these respondent No. 2. Hence, service of show cause notice is complete in the matter.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 27th day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C2/cs