

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)
2013

No(s). 3951/

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
22/10/2012 in CRLA No. 96/2009 passed by the High Court Of Bombay
At Nagpur)

PRAFUL GHUGUSKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
order and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date : 13/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satyajit A Desai, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Mr. Arpit Rai, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office report dated 16.03.2016 shows that though service of

show cause notice is complete, there is no representation
on

behalf of the respondent No.2.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by In the circumstances, we consider it appropriate to adjourn

the matter by a period of four weeks.

R.NATARAJAN

Date: 2016.04.16

11:40:00 IST

Further, we appoint Ms.

Reason:

Aishwarya Bhati, learned counsel as Amicus Curiae for
the

accused-respondent No.2 to assist us in this matter.

2

We direct the Registry to supply an up-to-date copy of the SLP

Paper Book (s) to Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, learned Amicus Curiae

within a period of two weeks.

The Registry is also directed to ensure that the name of learned Amicus Curiae appears in the cause list on the next date of hearing.

List after four weeks.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master