

SEC. IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 3951 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 10060 OF 2013

(Application for exemption from filing certified copy)

PRAFUL GHUGUSKAR

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13th April, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Office report dated 16.03.2016 shows that thought service of show cause notice is complete, there is no representation on behalf of respondent No.2.

In the circumstances, we consider it appropriate to adjourn the matter by a period of four weeks. Further, we appoint Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, learned counsel as Amicus Curiae for the accused-respondent No.2 to assist us in this matter.

We direct the Registry to supply an up-to-date copy of the SLP Paper Book (s) to Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, learned Amicus Curiae within a period of two weeks.

The Registry is also directed to ensure that the name of learned Amicus Curiae appears in the cause list on the next date of hearing.

List after four weeks. "

It is submitted that as directed copy of the Special Leave Petition Paper Books has been handed over to Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Advocate A.C. and her name updated to be shown in the cause list for 29th June, 2016.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

Contd....2/-

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 27th Day of June, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C2/hs