

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3951/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/10/2012  
in CRLA No. 96/2009 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Nagpur)

PRAFUL GHUGUSKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ANR

Respondent(s)

Date : 25/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyajit A Desai, Adv.  
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.  
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati(a.c.), Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Kunal A. Cheema, Addl. Govt., Adv.  
Mr. Yogesh K. Ahirrao, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The State authorities are directed to find out the whereabouts  
with regard to the respondent and to file a report before this  
Court.

List this matter in the third week of January, 2017.

(SONALI SAUND)  
SR.P.A(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER