

**SEC. IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 3951 OF 2013
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 10060 OF 2013 AND 137 & 138
OF 2017**

(Applications for exemption from filing certified copy and permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing official translation)

PRAFUL GHUGUSKAR

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25th October, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"The State authorities are directed to find out the whereabouts with regard to the respondent and to file a report before this Court.

List this matter in the third week of January, 2017."

It is submitted that pursuant to aforesaid order Mr.Nishant R.Katneshwarkar, standing counsel for the State of Maharashtra has filed additional documents instead of filing report regarding the whereabouts of respondent.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 3rd Day of May, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C2/msn