

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.6 SECTION IIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3951/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
22/10/2012 in CRLA No. 96/2009 passed by the High Court Of Bombay
At Nagpur)

PRAFUL GHUGUSKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
order and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file
additional documents and office report)

Date : 04/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. Jaideep Singh, Adv.

Mr. T. Gopal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Let the hearing of the appeal be expedited.

(R. NATARAJAN)

(SUMAN JAIN)

Court Master

Court Master